RECEIVED #3



2017 MAY -4AMII: Of Committee on Special Events, Cultural Affairs and RecreationOFFICE OF THE CLERK121 N. LaSalle St. Room 300CITY CLERKChicago, IL 60602(312) 744-1836

## Meeting Notice/Agenda May 4, 2017

You are hereby notified that the Committee on Special Events, Cultural Affairs and Recreation will hold a meeting on **Monday**, **May 22**, **2017 at 12:30pm** in **Room 201-A**, Second Floor, City Hall to discuss the following:

O2017-3224

Introduced Date: 4/19/2017

O2017-3230

Introduced Date: 4/19/2017

Expenditure of Open Space Impact Fee funds for Throop Street River Park (25<sup>th</sup> Ward) **Sponsor:** Mayor Rahm Emanuel

Expenditure of Open Space Impact Fee funds and intergovernmental agreement with Chicago Board of Education for Wells Community Academy High School turf athletic field project (1<sup>st</sup> Ward) Sponsor: Mayor Rahm Emanuel

Copies of these items are available in Room 300 or by calling 312-744-1836 or on line at www.chicityclerk.com.

Sincerely yours,

Thomas Tunney Chairman, Committee on Special Events, Cultural Affairs and Recreation

Please note that the Committee on Special Events, Cultural Affairs and Recreation holds paperless meetings.